Rule 4 34-CVL

{a) Insert full name of
company

{b} Insert full name(s)
and address(es)

{c) Insert date

Presenter's name,
address and reference (if
any}

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company's
Affairs

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Comparnies

Name of Company

Form 4 20

S.95/99

For official use
i

Company Number
01975246

(a) Myrrh Limited

| Richard Rones

Of ThorntonRones Limited

311 High Road
Loughton
Essex

IG10 1AH

the Liquidator of the above named Company attach a statement of the Company’s affairs as at

16 January 2015

Signed @

Date /%//

CVL320A/RJR/HS/SS/M188/0602
Harmson Smith

ThormtonRones Limited

311 High Read

Loughton

Essex

1G10 1AH

FRIDAY

For Official Use
*AIZNUFSX*
A17 23/01/2015 #353
PnllDATlll:Ct Hoew e




Rule 4 34-CVL

Form4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
MYRRH LIMITED

On 16 January 2015, the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth

! believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and
complete statement of the affars of the above named company as at
16 January 2015

Full name AnpREW _Toiyr) STABLES

Signed %\

Dated 1€ Foiinn, 2015
—




ASSETS

Assets specifically pledged

52 Ossory Road, London
Less Unity Trust Bank
Surplus/Deficit cif

Assets not spectfically pledged

Surplus from 52 Ossory Road
Cash at Bank

Furmiture & Equipment
Debtors

Myrrh Limited

DIRECTORS' ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
AS AT 16 January 2015

Notes

oW N -

Surplus/(Deficit) available to preferential creditors

Preferential Greditors

Employee Entitlements

Net assets

Less Prescribed Part - Section 1

76a Insolvency Act 1986 ]

Surplus /{Deficit) available unsecured creditors

Prescnbed Part - Brought Down
Unsecured Creditors

Trade & Expense Creditors
HM Revenue & Customs
Employee Entitlements
Pension Cessation Liability

Wt oo~

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors

Issued and Called up Capital
Trustees Guaranteed Sum

Estimated total deficiency

Signature %

10

Date

Book Value

541,600

(198,898)
342,702

342,702
18
18,689
83,039

444,448

(17,193)

427,255

(69,782)

357,473

69,782

39,064

17,946

204,560

319,328
(580,898)

(153,643)

18 Jorcer, 2015

Appendix A

Estimated to Realise

39,064
17,946
204,560

£

541,600
(198,898)
342,702

342,702
18
4,424
66,432

413,576

(17,193)
T 396,383
(69,782)

326,601

69,782

319,328

(580,898)

(184,515)

7

(184,522)



Myrrh Limited
NOTES TO THE DIRECTOR'S STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

AS AT 16 January 2015
52 Ossory Road, London

The property 1s held under a long term lease which commenced on 21 December 1895 The property was formally valued by surveyors

in Apnl 2013 wath an estimated market value of £550,000 It 1s estimated that the property will realise a similar value on the market
today

Since being instructed | have been informed that the Unity Trust Bank who hold a fixed and floating charge over property have
exercised their nght to appoint an LPA Receiver An LPA Recewver pursuant to the Law of Property Act 1925 1s a person (not

necessanly an insolvency prachtioner) appointed to take charge of a mortgaged property by a lender whose loan 1s In default, usually
with a view to sale or to collect rental income for the lender

Cash at Bank

The sum of £181s being held in the company’s bank account

Furniture and Equipment

Agentcrte Limited an expenenced firm of chattel agents have valued the assets for the purposes of the Statement of Affars The baok
value has been taken from the balance sheet as at 31 July 2013

Agenticte have estmated that the office fumiture and equipment has an estimated realisable value of £2,819 and the worshop
equipment has an estmated reahsable value of £1,605 It should be noted however that the landlord at the Brass Tacks Tratning
centre has changed the locks and prevented our agents from gaining access Therefore realisations may be less than esttmated

A number of Computers and Servers were subject to finance agrrements  There will be no surplus avattable to the hiquidation from
these

Debtors

The book value and estimated to realise vale of the debtors has been provided by the directors
The debtors consist of two debtors and are estimated to realise 66,432 A 20% bad debt provision has been esttmated

Employee Entittements

Final employee claims are estimated The Company's employees are entitled to claim for any wage amears, accrued holiday pay,
notice penod entitlement and redundancy payments Of these claims, wages up to £800 and all holiday 1s preferential which means
that these amounts have to be settled pnor to any other unsecured clams Any remaining claim ranks equally with all other unsecured
creditors

Prescribed Part

Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 prowides that the office holder of a company in iqguidation must make a percentage of the

The level at which the prescnbed part wilt be calculated 15 as follows
- The prescribed minimum will be set at £10,000
- 50% of the first £10,000 of net property,

- 20% of net property thereafter
- Up to a maximum prescnbed part of £600,000

Trade & Expense Creditors

A schedule of the Company's creditors 1s attached at Appendix B




8

10

1"

HM Revenue & Customs ("HMRC")

The debt to HMRC 1s made up as follows

Type Amount (£)
PAYE 17,946
17,946

The lability relates to two months arrears of payments

Pension Cessation Liability

The London Pension Fund Authonty have submuted a claim for the sum of £319,327 56 This hability represents the lump sum due
from the company upon cesastion of the scheme

Trustees Guaranteed Sums

The Company 1s imited by guarantee, which means that there are no shareholders  Instead the Company has members/subscrbers
who provide a guarantee limited to a certain sum, which in this instance 1s £1 In the event that the Company 1s wound up on an
insolvent basis the members/subscribers must contnbute this sum to the Company's assets

Fees and Expenses

In prepanng the Statement of affairs, no account was taken of the cost of holding meetings of members and creditors or the costs of
Iiqudation The Company has agreed a fee of £7,000 plus VAT and disbursements in respect of assistance provided n the
preparation of the Statement of Affarrs and in convening meetings of the Company’s members and creditors




91 ¢Z¥
91 SEE
00 005°2
Z¥ 68¢
FARAc:
Ze96L'L
00 98¥'L
ag vG1
86 cvi
1o A
96 1ZE'6LE
00 €8

00 89%
000

Zy 9v6'LL

000
000

¥S 628'9
99 £25'1
YR AT
00 954
00 959°L
00 95€'S
00916t
00 66
0091

64 852
09 891
80£66'C
AR

g xipuaddy

MT8 POy 'aaysyieg ‘Buipesy ‘weysiaaen 1pang ebioeny z;

drg LLSM ‘aliyspicyels ‘yoouued Jusasal) poomsburny ‘asnoy poomsbury

Xd} LHY ‘Aeuns ‘ypey Jeens ybiH £5-6G ‘sjes) abpug

MLE BENS ‘uopuims '$£Z xod Qd

336 £1Q ‘uoibuieq ‘|leH uapmopw

2d0 6MS ‘uopuo ‘[|lemyd0lS ‘peoy weyde)d 9ez-922

ray <138 'uopuot ‘£9/89 Xog Od

ave s2oy ‘exyoisbuiseg ‘Jawwng 19a)s umoq ‘uLe aga|c)

D14 0Z3W Uy ‘auoispiepy 'plojsolly ‘aieis3 [eUISnpU| poopy Aueny) ‘peoy &Y 0z Jun
GHL 11X ‘Asung ‘wosd] ‘1oass 1se] (9 ‘@SNOH JIPa.) Wniwald

770 L3S ‘ucpuoT 1eaRSs UolUN 69| '100jd puz

33G 8MS ‘UOpUOT JeXIBW UBPIED JUBAOD MEN ‘tH/EYY HUN

QL ZMS ‘uUopuoT ‘JIH uolxug gL ‘aSNOH SLLOKW SAIIQ ‘921195 U0I}08||07) pue Bulg
YS¥ZSZT/SL8 19 ‘PoomylAlg ‘mobselD

ZZ\ 863N 'suf | uodn sjiseamaN

‘MBIA Wied uojuag ‘asnoy weybuiiyd ‘201 dg ‘@010 Jefojdw3 suoiesad() Jawoisny)
ag1 6271 '‘epishesiapy ‘joodiean

‘peoy UoUB ‘aSNOH SUYOM 1S 'Z6E MU ‘AMBT SanuUey)D 1 S 'sexe] o Jojadsu] WH
Vv v ‘[00diaAn ‘Yoo sussny ‘MNE ‘Iun Asacsey [ebe ‘wee WIS ADUSAIOSU| [BIUSY)
V8 61 MS 'UOPUOT “jied LUOPIJQUIAN ‘PEOY INUNY £8|/L/ | '100|4 PIE ‘BSNOYSSBID By
XQL TAML Xes3(PPI ‘WeyuaKOM] ‘UORIYAA ‘PEOY JB([BUN O L

9QE 9NT 'UjoauIn ‘peoy AGSIYAA ‘89B|d LoSIIeH

dse 019 ‘xess3 'uvojybnon ‘peoy uojsbuen ‘anusn ssesuisng uolybnoT ‘g Jiun

SH9 §13S ‘uopuon] ‘peoy Buonsuuy ‘anusd O | Zk N

Qa6 v1.03 ‘uopuo? ‘jeaig Jndsyioy |

HY0 IN ‘UOpuoT ‘pEOY UOSUY VIS

NN8 013S ‘UOPUOT 'YoImua3Is) 1935 UINOS Yoimusalg gl |

AL 095 ‘Weylayjoy “Yed ssauisng yolewpeiq

HNO L3S ‘uopuo ‘jsang Jem3 29

NVE €209 ‘@aysiiox ‘uojdng ‘uojybnosg ‘esnoH playsenN

ML 813 ‘UOpUOT ‘PIOJPAOAA UInog ‘abessed UONRIS ‘asnOH SBUBYY) Japwiexsaly 'z un
MHE 8MS ‘UOpuoT 'easiajeq ‘PEOY SUIOUHIAIS §2

saoineg Apune ybiuy eIypa
BI|OBA

1Mo pue Seq |Bjo}

I9)EAN SBWeY ]

uolsuad siasyses |

P17 S9UI0SS800Y SIOJOW ||BMYI0IS
82198 S]1JBUDH PUE SBNUBASYH YIEMUINOS
SUONEINUNLLLLICYD WaYNos
psjiWI YN uespy Kajes

ypaID wniwseld

Auoyiny spung uoisusd Uopuo’
pajiwiT sauIe(] uopuo’]

ylaquie jo ybnoiog uopuon)
BnuaAay pueju)

(3AVd) swosn) g aunsasy WH

(1D) swosny g anuassy WH

9sIoXy B SWOISND) W H

paywi juawsSeuely Auadold ajelj00)
pajwi swajsAg Alunosesg qo

pepwi dnolg) poomueq

Old saonieg [elshun)

anaN [epBig w/L pr1 (n) syouewod
spng pue Ap)

07 pue Jaydoisuyn

paltWI JOONQ) 81en)

92I1A18G SBD) Ysiuug

palun asnpold ybnoiog

SUONBIgNA SSauUIsng eicby

aaiueg Bulueapy BJO] W

€99t

s1031pas) Auedwo)
peywI YA
P} ssuoyuouIoy |




60 96.°624

6v 868°861

09 /68'08S

095'v02
0099

=ev =21 ajeq

gHZ 19 'weybuiwig ‘aoe|d As|puug aulN

HYL 019] xess3 ‘uolybnoT ‘peoy YbiH | L€ ‘seuoyuojuioyl 0/D
OSS WEZHT ‘'uopuoT 'snand Angsuiq L ¢ ‘asnoH Aungsieg ‘AL Jaxeg o

ainyubig

lejoy
21d yueg isniy Apupn
Si0HpeI) PaINdesg

swie|) aako|dw3
P11 XN NAIH/AIRA




